Sydney Airport Holdings Limited ABN 85 075 295 760 AFSL 236875

Central Terrace Building 10 Arrivals Court Sydney International Airport New South Wales 2020

## **ASX Release**

1 November 2013

## Sydney Airport notes Macquarie Group's proposal to distribute its holding in SYD securities

Macquarie Group (Macquarie) has today announced a proposal to distribute its holding in Sydney Airport (SYD) securities. Subject to investor approval, Macquarie will distribute to its shareholders one SYD security for each Macquarie ordinary share held. If approved by Macquarie shareholders, the distribution of SYD securities is expected to occur on 13 January 2014.

Sydney Airport CEO, Kerrie Mather, said, "Macquarie's proposal will materially increase our free float and liquidity, improve Sydney Airport's position in the ASX50 and significantly broaden our investor register. If the proposal is implemented, it will expand our existing 38,000 investor base to include many well-known institutional fund managers and super funds alongside a wide range of retail holders."

## For further information, please contact:

Chantal Travers Manager – Investor Relations

 Tel:
 +612 9667 9271

 Mob
 +61 428 822 375

 Email
 chantal.travers@syd.com.au

Laura Stevens Manager - Media and Communications Tel: +612 9667 6477

Mob: +61 437 033 479 Email: <u>laura.stevens@syd.com.au</u>



www.sydneyairport.com.au/investors

T 1800 181 895 or

+61 2 9667 9871

F +61 2 9667 9296